Temperature Measurement and Monitoring
8/08PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
Tel:  978-212-0006 · Fax:978-568-0060
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
Tel: 49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · Fax: 49 (0) 6122-7055-50

Tel: 49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · Fax: 49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Ordering Code:
Order Number: TF04.
Temperature probes with installation fitting
Model:
A = sliding flange
B = G 1/2 male thread
C = G 1 male thread
D = weld-on protective tube
Measuring element:
P = resistance thermometer 1x Pt 100
K = thermocouple 1x type K
Model and installation length:
A0200 - C1870 = see table 1
D1065 - D6125 = see table 2
S = special-order versions available on request
Transmitter: (please specify measuring range) see below
0 = none
1 = output 4 - 20 mA, 2-wire
Options:
0 = none
xx = see "Options" table
BN = 1/2" NPT male thread
CN = 1" NPT male thread
B. P. B0120. 00. 0
Models:
Technical Specifications:
Connecting head: Form B as per DIN 43729 made of alu-
minum metric conduit (0.63” / 16mm),
others available on request
Protection type: IP 54 as per EN 60529
Terminal block: ceramics (without transmitter)
Protective tube: stainless steel AISI 316 Ti / 1.4571,
others available on request
Resistance thermometer:
Meas. element: 1x Pt 100, 3-wire, Class A as per DIN
IEC 751, +/- 1.5 °C, max. 2 mA,
others available on request
Insert tube: stainless steel 316 Ti / 1.4571
Temp. range: -328 °F to 1112 °F / -200 °C to +600 °C
Thermocouple:
Meas. element: 1x thermocouple model K
NiCr-Ni as per DIN IEC 584
Class 1, +/- 1.5°C
others available on request
Temp. range: -40 °F to 2012 °F / -40 °C to +1100 °C
Transmitter:
Housing: plastic
Electrical conn.: terminals
Input signals: Pt 100, 3-wire
NiCr-Ni (K), Fe-CuNi (J), Pt-RhPt (S)
Storage temp.: -40 °F to 212 °F /  -40°C to +100°C
Operating temp.: -4 °F to 185 °F / -20°C to + 85°C
Supply voltage: 12 - 30 VDC
Output: 4 - 20 mA, 2-wire
other transmitters available on request
Setting range for transmitter:
(factory preset to specified measuring range)
Resistance thermometer Pt100:
measuring range selection: minimum 32-122 °F / 0-50 °C
up to 32-932 °F / 0…500 °C in steps of 122 °F / 50 °C
all quoted measuring ranges can be altered by ±10%,
e.g. -10 to 90°
additional zero setting -58 to 122 °F / -50 to 50 °C
e.g. -50 to 100 °C
Thermocouple model K:
measuring range: 32-475 °F / 0-246 °C min. to 32-2250 °F /
0-1232 °C max.
zero setting: ±10% of measuring range e.g. -50 to 500 °C
Description: